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RAINES FELDMAN LITTRELL LLP 
Kyra E. Andrassy, Esq. 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Telephone:  (310) 440-4100 
Facsimile:  (949) 247-3998 
kandrassy@raineslaw.com 
 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
Kara Hendricks, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 07743 
Kyle A. Ewing, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 14051 
10845 Griffith Peak Drive Suite 600 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 
Telephone: (702) 938-6856 
Facsimile:  (702) 792-9002 
hendricksk@gtlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Receiver 
Geoff Winkler of American Fiduciary Services  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
PROFIT CONNECT WEALTH SERVICES, 
INC., JOY I. KOVAR, and BRENT 
CARSON KOVAR, 
 
 Defendants. 
 
 

Case No.: 2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW 
 
DECLARATION OF KYRA E. 
ANDRASSY REGARDING NON-
OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR 
ORDER IN AID OF RECEIVERSHIP 
ALLOWING AND DISALLOWING 
CLAIMS 
 
Hearing Information: 
Date:  May 13, 2024 
Time:  2:30 p.m. 
Ctrm:  6D 
 

 

I, Kyra E. Andrassy, declare as follows: 

1. I am over 21 years old and am a partner with Raines Feldman Littrell LLP, 

counsel for Geoff Winkler, the receiver (“Receiver”) of Profit Connect Wealth Services. 

2. On April 9, 2024, my office filed and served the Motion for Order in Aid of 

Receivership Allowing and Disallowing Claims (the “Motion”).  As of May 6, 2024, no 

Case 2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW   Document 187   Filed 05/06/24   Page 1 of 3



 

10198157.1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

opposition to the relief sought in the Motion has been filed with the Court and the deadline to 

oppose the Motion has passed.  If the Court is satisfied with the Motion and finds sufficient 

support for it to be granted as prayed, the lack of opposition may obviate the need for the 

hearing on May 13, 2024. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on May 6, 2024. 

   /s/ Kyra E. Andrassy    
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that, on the 6th day of May 2024, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing DECLARATION OF KYRA E. ANDRASSY REGARDING NON-

OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ORDER IN AID OF RECEIVERSHIP ALLOWING 

AND DISALLOWING CLAIMS was filed electronically via the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

Notice of filing will be served on all parties by operation of the Court’s CM/ECF system, and 

parties may access this filing through the Court’s CM/ECF system.  

 

 

 

    /s/ Ja’Nita Fisher  
Employee of RAINES FELDMAN LITTRELL LLP 
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