1	RAINES FELDMAN LITTRELL LLP Kyra E. Andrassy, Esq. Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> 3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 Costa Mesa, CA 92626	
2		
3		
4	Telephone: (310) 440-4100 Facsimile: (949) 247-3998	
5	kandrassy@raineslaw.com	
6	GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP Kara Hendricks, Esq.	
7	Nevada Bar No. 07743 Kyle A. Ewing, Esq.	
8	Nevada Bar No. 14051 10845 Griffith Peak Drive Suite 600	
9	Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 Telephone: (702) 938-6856	
10	Facsimile: (702) 792-9002 hendricksk@gtlaw.com	
11	Attorneys for Receiver	
12	Geoff Winkler of American Fiduciary Services	
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
15		
16	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No.: 2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW
17	Plaintiff,	DECLARATION OF KYRA E. ANDRASSY REGARDING NON-
18	v.	OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ORDER IN AID OF RECEIVERSHIP
19	PROFIT CONNECT WEALTH SERVICES,	ALLOWING AND DISALLOWING CLAIMS
20	INC., JOY I. KOVAR, and BRENT CARSON KOVAR,	Hearing Information:
21	Defendants.	Date: May 13, 2024 Time: 2:30 p.m.
22		Ctrm: 6D
23		
24	I, Kyra E. Andrassy, declare as follows: 1. I am over 21 years old and am a partner with Raines Feldman Littrell LLP,	
25		
26	counsel for Geoff Winkler, the receiver ("Receiver") of Profit Connect Wealth Services.	
27	2. On April 9, 2024, my office filed and served the <i>Motion for Order in Aid of</i>	
28	Receivership Allowing and Disallowing Claims	(the "Motion"). As of May 6, 2024, no

10198157.1

Case 2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW Document 187 Filed 05/06/24 Page 2 of 3

1	opposition to the relief sought in the Motion has been filed with the Court and the deadline t	
2	oppose the Motion has passed. If the Court is satisfied with the Motion and finds sufficient	
3	support for it to be granted as prayed, the lack of opposition may obviate the need for the	
4	hearing on May 13, 2024.	
5	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
6	Executed on May 6, 2024.	
7	/s/ Kyra E. Andrassy	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

10198157.1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I hereby certify that, on the 6th day of May 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **DECLARATION OF KYRA E. ANDRASSY REGARDING NON-**OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ORDER IN AID OF RECEIVERSHIP ALLOWING **AND DISALLOWING CLAIMS** was filed electronically via the Court's CM/ECF system. Notice of filing will be served on all parties by operation of the Court's CM/ECF system, and parties may access this filing through the Court's CM/ECF system. /s/ Ja'Nita Fisher Employee of RAINES FELDMAN LITTRELL LLP 10198157.1